
RESULT OF BURTON & DISTRICT CYCLING ALLIANCE 100MILE TIME TRIAL 
PROMOTED BY SOUTH PENNINE ROAD CLUB – 5 SEPTEMBER 2020. 

 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its Rules and Regulations. 
 
Event Secretary:  Mrs Sue Bowler, 14 Sunny Hill Avenue, Derby. DE23 1JP. 
                             Tel: 01332 763775.  Mobile: 07541141645.  Email: suejbowler@gmail.com. 
 
Timekeeper: Paul Martin, South Pennine Road Club. 
Recorder:  Mrs J. Martin. 
 
PRIZE AWARDS. 
 
ASSOCIATION EVENT. 
 
1ST Fastest:  Tim May, PDQ Cycle Coaching                                  3.50.43                               £40.00 
2nd Fastest:  Joseph Costello, Walsall Roads C.C.                         3.56.38                               £35.00 
 
OPEN EVENT. 
 
1ST Lady:  Jackie Field,  C.C. Ashwell                                             3.59.37                               £25.00 
2nd Lady:  Naomi Shinkins, Bournemouth Cycleworks                    4.11.19                               £20.00 
 
1st Lady Veteran:  Jackie Field, C.C. Ashwell                                  3.59.37                              £25.00 
2nd Lady Veteran:  Claire Davies, Hinckley C.R.C.                          4.28.34                              £20.00 
 
1st Fastest:  Adam Wild, GS Metro                                                  3.17.01                              £50.00 
2nd Fastest:  Carl Donaldson,  GS Metro                                         3.22.46                              £45.00 
3rd Fastest:  Thomas Hutchinson,  Team Bottrill                             3.23.05                              £40.00 
4th Fastest:  Jonathan Shubert, Arctic Aircon R.T.                          3.23.49                              £35.00 
5th Fastest:  Travis Bramley, Plymouth Corinthians                        3.25.53                              £30.00 
6th Fastest:  Arthur Franklin, FTP (Fulfil the Potential)                    3.26.04                              £25.00 
7th Fastest:  Jake Sargent,  FTP (Fulfil the Potential)                      3.29.10                             £20.00 
8th Fastest:  Tim McEvoy, FTP (Fulfil the Potential)                        3.29.12                             £15.00 
9th Fastest:  Brian Fogarty, Fogartys Insurance Tri Team               3.29.54                             £10.00 
 
Fastest Team of Three:  GS Metro.                                                                                          £15.00 each 
                                        Adam Wild                    3.17.01 
                                        Carl Donaldson             3.22.46 
                                        Andrew Scorey             3.32.23 
                                                                             10.12.10* 
 
*Subject to ratification, this is a new Mens 100 mile Competition Record. 
 
Veterans:                                                                                                                                   £10.00 each 
40 – 44:  Carl Donaldson, GS Metro                                                3.22.46 
45 – 49:  Mark Smith,  Crawley Wheelers                                        3.30.51 
50 – 54:  Mark White,  Mark White Coaching RT                             3.51.09 
55 – 59:  Leon Marshall,  Royal Navy & Royal Marines C.C.           3.38.45 
60 – 64:  Richard Howes, Coventry R.C.                                          4.08.23 
65 – 69:  - 
70+:        David Hargreaves, North Lancs R.C.                                4.03.52 
 
 
 
                                                     ************************************************* 
 
 
 
 

mailto:suejbowler@gmail.com


First of all, can I thank everyone who rode today on what proved to be very tough weather wise. 
 
Considering the conditions the number of rides under four is truly inspiring. 
 
Congratulations to all the prizewinners and especially the GS Metro team, who have, subject to 
ratification, set a new Mens 100 Mile Competition Record. 
 
Thank you to everybody  for abiding by the Covid 19 restrictions.   
It made my job a lot easier on what could have been a stressful day. 
 
Finally, 
 
No event is the work of one person and I am very grateful to the following for helping me ensure the 
event was a success: 
 
Timekeeper:  Paul Martin. 
Recorder:  Mrs J Martin. 
Signage:  Richard Allen. 
Signing-on:  Mrs I Stevens. 
Marshals:  Ken Stevens, Tony Marlow, Graham Green, Jim Wild, Jim Hopper, Richard Boot, 
                  Jeff Bowler, Graham Hill, Alastair Semple, Nigel & Janet Briggs. 
 
Sue Bowler. 
 
 
                                                          ********************************************* 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

ORDER OF FINISH. 
 

 ASSOCIATION EVENT    

POS NAME CLUB ACTUAL 
TIME 

STATUS 

1 TIM MAY PDQ COACHING 3.50.43 V42 

2 JOSEPH COSTELLO* WALSALL ROADS C.C. 3.56.38 V61 

3 KIM BRACEFOOT-BRACE BATH C.C. 4.04.19 W 

4 IAN PEACOCK* LEEK C.C. DEN ENGELS BELGIAN BAR 4.11.11 V68 

5 MARK SHORE* WALSALL ROADS C.C. 4.14.54 V61 

6 MICHAEL WILKINSON NORTH NOTTS OLYMPIC R.C. 4.28.51 V61 

7 RUSSELL CARTER* SOUTH PENNINE R.C. 4.59.11 V59 

     

 D.N.S.:  NO. 14 
D.N.S A:  NOS: 11,12,16,18,20 

   

     

 OPEN EVENT    

1 ADAM WILD G.S. METRO 3.17.01 SEN 

2 CARL DONALDSON G.S. METRO 3.22.46 V40 

3 THOMAS HUTCHINSON TEAM BOTTRILL 3.23.05 SEN 

4 JONATHAN SHUBERT ARCTIC – AIRCON R.T. 3.23.49 SEN 

5 TRAVIS BRAMLEY PLYMOUTH CORINTHIANS C.C. 3.25.53 ESP 

6 ARTHUR FRANKLIN FTP (FULFIL THE POTENTIAL) 3.26.04 SEN 

7 JAKE SARGENT FTP (FULFIL THE POTENTIAL) 3.29.10 ESP 

8 TIM McVOY FTP (FULFIL THE POTENTIAL) 3.29.12 V42 

9 BRIAN FOGARTY FOGARTY’S INSURANCE TRI TEAM 3.29.54 SEN 

10 MARK SMITH CRAWLEY WHEELERS 3.30.51 V47 

11 PHILIP GRAVES V.C.YORK 3.31.00 SEN 

12 ANDREW SCOREY G.S. METRO 3.32.23 SEN 

13 TOM THORNELY BUXTON C.C./SETT CYCLES 3.33.50 SEN 

14 HENRY LATIMER DIDCOT PHOENIX C.C. 3.34.09 SEN 

15 ANDREW WHITESIDE BELLA IN SELLA RACING 3.34.45 V46 

16 BEN STOWE ARCTIC AIRCON R.T. 3.35.16 SEN 

17 ALAN CHORLEY SEAMONS C.C. 3.37.52 V49 

18 NICK CLARKE ARCTIC AIRCON R.T. 3.38.32 SEN 

19 LEON MARSHALL ROYAL NAVY & ROYAL MARINES C.A 3.38.45 V56 

20 ANDREW HALL  G.S. METRO 3.38.47 SEN 

21 JACK BROWN ACTIVE EDGE RACE TEAM 3.39.39 ESP 

22 TOMMY MURRAY G.S. METRO 3.40.04 SEN 

23 ADAM BIDWELL KINGSTON WHEELERS C.C. 3.40.54 V44 

24 MATT IVINGS BUXTON C.C./SETT CYCLES 3.41.31 V47 

25 DAVID SHEPHERD …ac3rg 3.42.09 V59 

26 DANIEL COLMAN ARCTIC AIRCON R.T. 3.42.13 SEN 

27 STEVE HALL THATTO CYCLES RACING TEAM 3.42.20 V41 

28 JOSH CROW-STEWART ARCTIC AIRCON R.T. 3.42.21 SEN 

29 ANDY PROFFITT ARCTIC AIRCON R.T. 3.42.44 V47 

30 GREG ELWELL HALIFAX IMPERIAL WHEELERS 3.44.25 V46 

31 JAMES CHURCHARD READING C.C. 3.47.22 V43 

32 KEVIN BAUMBER SHAFTESBURY C.C. 3.48.32 V46 

33 SEAN QUINN LAW WHEELERS 3.50.07 V47 

34 ANTHONY LOCK MANCHESTER WHEELERS 3.50.24 SEN 

35 CHRIS REYNOLDS LIVERPOOL CENTURY R.C. 3.50.54 SEN 

36 MARK WHITE MARK WHITE COACHING R.T. 3.51.09 V50 

37 DANIEL RYAN NORTH ROAD C.C. 3.51.59 V43 

38 SEAN SANDERS DRIGHLINTON B.C. 3.52.15 V50 

39= CALLUM DAVIES TRIBE OF ONE (FTV) 3.52.17 SEN 

39= IAN BOARDMAN DULWICH PARAGON C.C. 3.52.17 V47 

41 EDWARD RENWICK OXFORD CITY R.C. 3.53.11 V48 

42 COLIN PARKINSON SOUTH WESTERN R.C. 3.53.52 V58 

43 WAYNE MAYER GLOUCESTER CITY R.C. 3.55.10 V53 

44 MATT STELL SPRINGFIELD FINANCIAL R.T. 3.55.22 V43 



45 JYMMY TREVOR JEM HADAR RACING 3.55.37 V48 

46 DALE LUSH KINGSTON PHOENIX R.C. 3.55.47 V41 

47 ED TARELLI RACE HUB 3.56.25 V48 

48 RALPH ANSTIS ROYAL LEAMINGTON SPA C.C. 3.58.43 SEN 

49 GEOFF REYNOLDS HEMEL HEMPSTEAD C.C. 3.58.53 V54 

50 PETER HOOPER EASTBOURNE ROVERS C.C. 3.59.29 SEN 

51 JACKIE FIELD C.C. ASHWELL 3.59.37 WV55 

52 SAM HUGHES LIVERPOOL CENTURY R.C. 3.59.51 SEN 

53 PETER RICHARDS ICKNIELD R.C. 4.00.26 V56 

54 DARREL WILLIAMS BYNEA C.C. 4.00.43 V53 

55 DANIEL WILSON FENLAND CLARION C.C. 4.01.45 SEN 

56 RUSSELL MARSDEN PENDLE FOREST C.C. 4.03.31 V52 

57 DAVID HARGREAVES NORTH LANCS R.C. 4.03.52 V74 

58 ANTHONY ATKIN DIDCOT PHOENIX C.C. 4.03.53 SEN 

59 GRAHAM THOMPSON ANFIELD B.C. 4.04.25 SEN 

60 CHRIS LEA BUXTON C.C./SETT CYCLES 4.05.16 V58 

61 ADAM LAYCOCK VTTA (EAST ANGLIA GROUP) 4.05.47 V53 

62 ROB LEE DRAG2ZERO 4.06.56 V47 

63 MARTIN GARRETT HALIFAX IMPERIAL WHEELERS 4.07.05 V47 

64 RICHARD HOWES COVENTRY R.C. 4.08.23 V60 

65 NAOMI SHINKINS BOURNEMOUTH CYCLEWORKS 4.11.19 W 

66 JON LONGWORTH BURY CLARION C.C. 4.11.38 V50 

67 ANDREW KNOWLES NORTH NORFOLK WHEELERS 4.12.46 SEN 

68 SIIMON WARD SCARBOROUGH PARAGON C.C. 4.12.58 V47 

69 MICHAEL STEVENS MELTON OLYMPIC C.C. 4.13.48 V70 

70 TONY REEVES GS STELLA 4.17.22 V49 

71 MIKE POTTER SCARBOROUGH PARAGON C.C. 4.17.51 V62 

72 ALAN CORISH DONCASTER WHEELERS 4.20.30 V56 

73 RICHARD FOGARTY FOGARTY’S INSURANCE TRI TEAM 4.23.56 V41 

74 CLAIRE DAVIES HINCKLEY C.R.C. 4.28.34 WV43 

75 JADE ANSTIS ROYAL LEAMINGTON SPA C.C. 4.29.09 W 

76 MARK ROWLAND SELBY C.C. 4.31.05 V57 

77 CHARLOTTE MARSHAL ROYAL NAVY & ROYAL MARINES C.A. 4.31.07 W 

78 JOHN FORBES BIRKENHEAD NORTH END C.C. 4.31.43 V55 

79 JENNY HILL ARMY CYCLING. 4.32.30 W 

80 RICH COLLIER BANBURY STAR C.C. 4.37.59 V47 

81 MIKE KIRBY BANBURY STAR C.C. 4.38.19 V61 

     

 DNF:  23,62,77,86,105    

     

 DNS A:  
28,31,47,58,90,94,111,114 

   

     

 D.N.S.:  73,76,84,87,107    

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



 


